TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URBAN CUMMINGS		04/25/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R. JOSEPHS LICENSING INC.	
Street Address:	4122 CLARINDA DRIVE	
City:	TARZANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91356-5000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1665896	FURRY FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)473-9277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-477-0578

Email: I.rosen@prodigy.net

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY T. TYSON

Address Line 1: 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024-3714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07/128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY T. TYSON
Signature:	/TIMOTHY T. TYSON/
Date:	05/19/2007

TRADEMARK

900077322 REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0639

Total Attachments: 1

source=FURRYFEET#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0640 Timothy T. Tyson Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220 Los Angeles, California 90024-3714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Urban Cummings, an individual, with an address at 1231 Parkinson Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301-3451 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark FURRY FEET and Design ("the Mark") in connection with SHEEPSKIN ADULT AND CHILDREN SHOES AND SHEEPSKIN BABY BOOTIES; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Trademark Registration No. 1,665,896, registered November 26, 1991, for the Mark FURRY FEET and Design on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for SHEEPSKIN ADULT AND CHILDREN SHOES AND SHEEPSKIN BABY BOOTIES; and

WHEREAS, R. Josephs Licensing Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 4122 Clarinda Drive, Tarzana, California 91356-5000 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registration thereof, the right to sue for all past infringements thereof, and damages and profits for the said past infringements.

Date: April 25, 2007

RECORDED: 05/19/2007

Urban Cummings

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0641